TENTATIVE AGENDA
for the
SIXTH MEETING
of the

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

November 12, 2025
State Capitol, Room 307
Santa Fe

Wednesday, November 12

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 noon

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

(1)

2)

3)

(4)

©)

(6)

Call to Order and Introductions
—Representative Debra M. Sarifiana, Chair

Department of Information Technology (DolT) Update and Reporting
Tool: Rebuilding the Information Service Architecture and Project
Oversight Reporting for the State

—Manny Barreras, Secretary, Dol T

—Jason Habedank, Deputy Secretary, DolT

Information Technology Best Practices
—Waldo Jaquith, Government Delivery Manager, U.S. Digital Response

Lunch

Impacts of Federal Budgeting on Research Programs at State
Institutions
—TBD

TBD
—TBD

Consideration of Legislation for Endorsement
—TBD

Adjourn
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