## TENTATIVE AGENDA for the SIXTH MEETING of the

## SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

## November 12, 2025 State Capitol, Room 307 Santa Fe

## Wednesday, November 12

9:00 a.m.	(1)	Call to Order and Introductions  —Representative Debra M. Sariñana, Chair
10:00 a.m.	(2)	Department of Information Technology (DoIT) Update and Reporting Tool: Rebuilding the Information Service Architecture and Project Oversight Reporting for the State —Manny Barreras, Secretary, DoIT —Jason Habedank, Deputy Secretary, DoIT
11:00 a.m.	(3)	Information Technology Best Practices —Waldo Jaquith, Government Delivery Manager, U.S. Digital Response
12:00 noon		Lunch
1:00 p.m.	(4)	Impacts of Federal Budgeting on Research Programs at State Institutions —TBD
2:00 p.m.	(5)	TBD —TBD
3:00 p.m.	(6)	Consideration of Legislation for Endorsement —TBD
4:00 p.m.		Adjourn